0947200).06
---------	------

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/16/2016 12:19 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

dcornish LAOO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PONDEROSA TOWERS LLC

The undersigned, Richard W. Jones, executes these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming and does hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in accordance with the following provisions.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company is PONDEROSA TOWERS LLC.

ARTICLE II Initial Principal Office

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth of Kentucky is 1576 Killdeer Trail, Murray, KY 42071.

ARTICLE III Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company in the

Commonwealth of Kentucky is 414 Main Street, Murray, KY 42071.

The initial registered agent at that address is Richard W. Jones.

ARTICLE IV Management

The affairs of the limited liability company are to be managed by its member(s) subject to the provisions of its operating agreement.

ARTICLE V Members

The limited liability company shall have no more than one (1) member and be a single member limited liability company until such time as these Articles are amended to provide otherwise.

ARTICLE VI

There is no latest date on which the LLC shall dissolve for this limited liability company.

EXECUTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED by the undersigned at Murray, Kentucky effective the 31st day of December, 2014.

Kichard W. Jone RICHARD W. JONES

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby consents to serve as the initial registered agent for Ponderosa

Towers LLC.

Richard W. Jones

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

LAW OFFICE OF RICK JONES PLLC 414 Main Street Murray, KY 42071

Richard W. Jones